Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

09-17-2009



Patent and Trademark Office

	10357420	Attorney Docket No. 142893								
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
	Masaaki NAKAYAMA Daiji TAHARA Kouji IWATA Kazuhisa WATANABE	NICHIAS CORPORATION 1-26, SHIBADAIMON 1-CHOME MINATO-KU TOKYO, 105-8555 JAPAN								
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
	Other									
:	B. Execution Date: <u>August 28, 2009-ALL</u>	12585289								
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
<u>0</u>	C. Title of Application: <u>HEAT-RESISTANT ROLL, PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF, AND METHOD</u> OF PRODUCING SHEET GLASS USING HEAT-RESISTANT ROLL									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 221844)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9	9. Statement and signature. 70 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy is a true corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy is a true corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy is a true corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corresponding to the best of my knowledge and belief.									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101 Total number of pages	Date: September 10, 2009 including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1	Total Hamos, of pages									

PATENT REEL: 023247 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masaaki NAKAYAMA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Daiji TAHARA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kouji IWATA	(7)		
		(4)	Kazuhisa WATANABE			
		each o		f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considera agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set of	•	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NICHIAS CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-26, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Min			
	-	entire in all intern	right, title and interest for the United applications for patent including any	Id Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represental States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuat reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, rented on the invention known as	vention, an	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)		PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF, AND MET USING HEAT-RESISTANT ROLL	HOD OF	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		1/290			
	Application Number	,	rney Docket No. 14289.			
			nich the undersigned has (have) exec erewith or	uted an application for patent in the United States of Amer	ica on even	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on		August 28, 2009		
	Application					
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September_	10. 2009		
as the Adapplication application of the Unit entire in binding	ssignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division tay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees no of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authored States resulting from said apterest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successors 6) Each undersigned hereby	to executhereof, of the and go to execution for P to perfoo the Assizes and plication he has no, assign, grants to	ate all papers necessary in connection or any patent or reissue application by bing forward with such interference, ate all papers and documents and per rotection of Industrial Property or signe all affirmative acts which may be signee. requests the Commissioner of the Units of the said Assignee, as Assigned to executed, and will not execute, and and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL	separate assignments in connection with such applications with any interference which may be declared concerning ased thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Aform any act which may be necessary in connection with a milar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or ree of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to y agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment any further identification of this documents and Trademark Office for recordation of this documents.	any Assignee in laims or xamination rs Patents o o convey th gnment is	
	·	•	undersigned on the date(s) oppor	a A : a A		
Date	August 28, 20		Inventor Signature	masaali. Nabayana	(SEAL)	
Date		09	Inventor Signature	Days Jahara	(SEAL)	
Date	August 28, 20		Inventor Signature	houji dwata	(SEAL)	
Date	August 28, 20	09	Inventor Signature	Kazuhisa Watarrabe	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date					(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
then it s	This assignment should prefer hould be signed before at least t			within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If neither,	
Date			Witness _			
Date			Witness _			

PATENT REEL: 023247 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masaaki NAKAYAMA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Daiji TAHARA	(6)	· <u>-</u>		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kouji IWATA	(7)			
		(4)	Kazuhisa WATANABE	(8)			
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NICHIAS CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-26, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Mi	nato-ku. Tokyo 105-8555 Japan			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)		PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF, AND MUSING HEAT-RESISTANT ROLL	TETHOD OF		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 14289	3			
			ich the undersigned has (have) exec erewith or	cuted an application for patent in the United States of A	merica on ever		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)		A 20 2000			
		on		August 28, 2009			
	Application	(10)					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	rr			
	filed applications	filed	September	10. 2009			
as the A applicate every we provised a grant the United in binding	assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees tion or continuation or division to any possible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees ons of the International Convention of a valid United States patent to the Each undersigned authorited States resulting from said applied States resulting from said applierest herein assigned, and that to nhim and his heirs, successors. 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execu hereof, o te and go to execu on for Pr to perfor to the Ass izes and plication he has no s, assigns grants the	te all papers necessary in connection rany patent or reissue application being forward with such interference, the all papers and documents and perotection of Industrial Property or sim all affirmative acts which may be ignee. requests the Commissioner of the U(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee to executed, and will not execute, are and legal representatives.	separate assignments in connection with such application with any interference which may be declared concerning assed thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the form any act which may be necessary in connection with milar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or an eccessary to obtain the eccessary to obtain t	ing any the Assignee in th claims or reexamination etters Patents o the to convey the assignment is netification that		
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s).			
Date	August 28, 20	09_	Inventor Signature	masaaki. nabayana.	_ (SEAL)		
Date	August 28, 20	09	Inventor Signature	Days Tahara	_ (SEAL)		
Date	<u>August 28, 20</u>		Inventor Signature	Kouji dwata	(SEAL)		
Date	August 28, 20	09	Inventor Signature	Hazuhisa Watanale	_ (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
then it s	This assignment should prefer should be signed before at least t			Fwithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.	A. If neither,		
Date			Witness				
Date			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 023247 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 09/10/2009